508638926 07/08/2024

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI346874

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	03/15/2023

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
HVAC Inventors/Systemation, Inc.	03/15/2023

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Company Name:	HVAC Inventors/Systemation, Inc.	
Street Address:	10380 SW Village Ctr Dr., Suite 246	
City:	Port St. Lucie	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	34987	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8875388
Patent Number:	9027376
Patent Number:	9377213
Patent Number:	9157653
Patent Number:	9937592
Patent Number:	9925627
Patent Number:	9545695
Patent Number:	11213878
Patent Number:	11697147

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 7036848206

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (703)684-6885

Email: Elisedelatorre@bbpatlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Mr. Theodore Breiner

Address Line 1: 115 North Henry Street

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Elise Delatorre

PATENT REEL: 067929 FRAME: 0112

508638926

SIGNATURE:	Elise Delatorre
DATE SIGNED:	07/08/2024
Total Attachments: 1	
source=Merger Doc#page1.tiff	

PATENT REEL: 067929 FRAME: 0113



# Office of the Secretary of State

# CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

The undersigned, as Secretary of State of Texas, hereby certifies that a filing instrument merging

HVAC Inventors/Systemation, Inc. Domestic For-Profit Corporation [File Number: 800460582]

Into

HVAC Inventors/Systemation, Inc.
Foreign For-Profit Corporation
Florida, USA
[Entity not of Record, Filing Number Not Available]

has been received in this office and has been found to conform to law.

Accordingly, the undersigned, as Secretary of State, and by the virtue of the authority vested in the secretary by law, hereby issues this certificate evidencing the acceptance and filing of the merger on the date shown below.

Dated: 03/15/2023

Effective: 03/15/2023



gave Helson

Jane Nelson Secretary of State

Come visit us on the internet at https://www.sos.texas.gov/

Phone: (512) 463-5555
Prepared by: Elizabeth "Annie" Denton
RECORDED: 07/08/2024

Fax: (512) 463-5709 TID: 10343

PATENT

REEL: 067929 FRAME: 0114